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24 real Christmas trees, 
decorated by Church and
organisations, on display
In the Church to raise 
money for each organisation. 

Christmas Tree Festival
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A quiet contemplative service
for people to remember loved
ones at what can be a
difficult time of year. 

4:30pm 
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Saturday 23rd December
Carol singing in the High Street at about 11am. 

Coffee & Carols

DECEMBER 2023
C H R I S T M A S  S E R V I C E S  &  E V E N T S
Sunday 3rd December  |10:30am  

Please would you bring donations
of luxury goods for the Food Bank.

Gift Service

Sunday 17th December  |10:30am  

A traditional Nine Lessons and Carols Service.
Lessons & Carols

Thursday 21st December  |4:30pm  

A quiet contemplative service for people to remember
loved ones at what can be a difficult time of year.

A Service of Remembering

Sunday 24th December  |10:30am  
Morning Worship

Sunday 24th December  |5:00pm  

A lively family service.  Fun for all the family.
Christingle

Sunday 24th December  |8:00pm  
Communion Service
Monday 25th December  |10:30am  

Bring your favourite/silliest present to show the
congregation.

Christmas Morning Family Service

O T H E R  C H R I S T M A S  E V E N T S

The knitted sheep will once again be ‘lost’
in the High Street and will all return to the 
fold for the Christingle service at 5.00pm
on Christmas Eve.

Sheep Trail

24 real Christmas trees, decorated by Church and local
organisations, will be on display in the Church to raise
money for each organisation’s chosen charity.

Saturday 9th December           10:00am-4:00pm
Saturday 16th December         10:00am-4:00pm
Saturday 23rd December         10:00am-1:00pm
and every weekday                 10:00am-2:00pm

Christmas Tree Festival

Weekdays 10:00am-2:00pm 
Saturdays 10:00am-12:00pm

except for the following dates:
Monday 25th & Tuesday 26th December
Saturday 30th December
Monday 1st January 

Wesley’s Opening Hours


